
BOROUGH OF LONGPORT 

Atlantic County - New Jersey 

Resolution 2021 - 114 

 

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 

FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF POTABLE WATER WELL NUMBER 4 

TO A.C. SCHULTES, INCORPORATED OF WOODBURY, N.J.  
 

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport previously executed a Contract on October 26, 2020 to A.C. 

Schultes of Woodbury, N.J. in the amount of $684,480.00 for the Construction of Potable Water Well Number 

4; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the Municipal Engineer had recommended relocation of the Well Number 4 and additional 
funds were needed for the relocation ; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the cost of this additional work will result in an increase of $ 11,135.35 to the Contract 

Amount of $684,480.00 bring the new Total Adjusted Contract Amount to $695,615.35, which amounts to a 

1.63% increase in the Original Contract Amount. 

  

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport that it hereby 
accepts the recommendation of the Special Projects Engineer and Municipal Administrator and hereby approves 

and authorizes Change Order Number 1 resulting in Total Adjusted Contract Amount of $695,615.35; and 

 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a Certificate of Availability of Funds issued by the Municipal Chief 
Financial Officer shall be attached hereto as a condition of approval. 
 

DO NOT USE SPACE BELOW 

OFFICIAL RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTING ON FINAL PASSAGE 

COMMISSIONERS MOTION SECOND AYE NAY NV AB 

Russo       X        X     

Leeds               X       X     

Lawler                         X  

X-indicates vote           NV-not voting        AB. - Absent 

 

 This is a Certified True Copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk’s Office. 

 

DATE OF ADOPTION: July 21, 2021 

 

 

      

     /s/ MONICA KYLE, RMC 

      MUNICIPAL CLERK 

      
 

 


